

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/20/07 (26)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 226

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF PUBLIC SCHOOL
ACADEMIC FACILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-
2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 226.

Amend Senate Bill No. 226 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 11, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(5)	R501	AREA PROJECT MANAGER	11	GRADE 23
(6)	N330	LICENSED ARCHITECT	1	GRADE 23"

And

Appropriately renumber the items in SECTION 1

And

Page 2, line 19, delete "25" and substitute "33"

And

Page 3, line 4, delete "\$ 1,026,630 \$ 1,047,147" and substitute
"\$ 1,375,294 \$ 1,402,785"

And

Page 3, line 6, delete "327,302 331,922" and substitute "436,598
442,731"

And

Page 3, line 8, delete "195,554 195,554" and substitute "295,054"



295,054"

And

Page 3, line 9, delete "4,650 4,650" and substitute "28,650 28,650"

And

Page 3, line 14, delete "\$ 1,830,109 \$ 1,855,246" and substitute "\$ 2,411,569 \$ 2,445,193"

And

Page 3, line 28, delete "\$ 0 \$ 0" and substitute "\$ 10,000,000 \$ 0"

And

Page 3, line 31, delete "75,000,000 75,000,000" and substitute "455,541,535 75,000,000"

And

Page 3, line 32, delete "0 0" and substitute "15,000,000 0"

And

Page 3, line 35, delete "\$ 125,788,037" and substitute "\$ 531,329,572"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

LEB/LEB - 03-20-2007 11:44

LEB183

Secretary